
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL - 2009 Valley Season

W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Stevens Point 12 0 1.000 108 12
Wis. Rapids 10 2 .833 82 24
Wausau West 8 4 .667 68 33
D.C. Everest 5 7 .417 65 53
Marshfield 3 9 .250 48 104
Rhinelander 2 10 .167 42 100
Wausau East 2 10 .167 30 117

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Stevens Point 12 414 345 108 137 15 4 1 100 40 35 9 17 3 12 .469 .397
Wis. Rapids 12 410 359 82 124 16 3 0 59 30 50 7 14 0 6 .407 .345
Wausau West 12 357 302 68 99 13 2 5 47 32 42 7 16 0 11 .405 .328
D.C. Everest 12 415 352 65 104 17 2 2 54 42 62 6 13 2 12 .378 .295
Marshfield 12 353 311 48 91 14 1 1 43 30 57 7 5 0 11 .368 .293
Rhinelander 12 346 318 42 85 8 3 6 35 14 57 4 8 2 3 .305 .267
Wausau East 12 307 283 30 63 9 0 2 25 17 74 2 5 0 9 .272 .223

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 12 12 0 0 80.00 46 12 7 11 79 0.61
Wis. Rapids 12 10 2 0 83.00 74 24 15 18 50 1.27
Wausau West 12 8 4 0 75.33 72 33 24 27 84 2.23
D.C. Everest 12 5 7 0 86.00 102 53 38 25 70 3.09
Rhinelander 12 2 10 0 80.00 127 100 77 43 34 6.74
Marshfield 12 3 9 0 75.00 132 104 76 44 33 7.09
Wausau East 12 2 10 0 73.00 146 117 82 38 27 7.86



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 33 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Andie Varsho MAR 12 42 35 11 19 6 1 1 7 7 2 0 0 0 4 .619 .543
Katie Krueger SP 12 45 39 9 20 7 0 0 15 4 1 0 1 1 0 .545 .513
Brooke Piotrowski SP 12 49 43 15 22 2 0 0 12 2 3 1 3 0 6 .543 .512
Jena Vruwink WR 12 43 41 8 19 5 0 0 14 1 3 0 1 0 1 .476 .463
Nicole Henke SP 12 40 29 11 13 0 1 0 7 6 1 0 4 1 2 .528 .448
Jessica Bernett DCE 12 52 42 15 18 8 0 1 7 8 4 2 0 0 6 .538 .429
Jeanette Wendler RH 12 39 35 10 15 1 2 4 11 2 1 2 0 0 0 .487 .429
Leena Hagen WR 11 36 31 5 13 3 0 0 8 3 8 1 1 0 0 .486 .419
Ashley Carlson DCE 12 45 39 5 16 0 0 0 11 6 6 0 0 0 0 .489 .410
Alie Meyer WEST 12 42 32 6 13 1 0 2 7 5 5 0 5 0 2 .486 .406
Holly Edelburg DCE 12 47 43 9 17 5 0 0 7 4 2 0 0 0 1 .447 .395
Eryn Edgerton WEST 12 45 38 10 15 0 1 1 7 4 4 0 3 0 0 .452 .395
Karissa Zastrow EAST 12 34 33 4 13 3 0 0 9 1 5 0 0 0 0 .412 .394
Carmella JaspersonEAST 12 36 31 8 12 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 3 0 1 .424 .387
Tasia Florence WR 12 48 42 5 16 1 0 0 5 6 1 0 0 0 0 .458 .381
Niki Zimick WEST 12 33 29 8 11 2 0 0 7 3 3 1 0 0 1 .455 .379
Taylor Varsho MAR 12 43 38 11 14 2 0 0 4 3 2 2 0 0 6 .442 .368
Brittany Bergquist SP 12 37 30 9 11 1 0 0 9 4 5 1 2 0 0 .457 .367
Mackenzie FischerWEST 12 39 33 11 12 0 0 0 3 3 5 1 2 0 6 .432 .364
Jenny Hess WR 12 45 36 12 13 0 2 0 5 5 4 3 1 0 1 .477 .361
Kassie Krueger SP 12 39 34 9 12 1 0 0 10 2 2 1 1 1 1 .395 .353
Rebecca Ristau RH 12 38 33 6 11 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 .361 .333
Megan Cherney SP 12 37 30 11 10 0 0 0 5 2 5 3 2 0 2 .429 .333
Mariah Richardson WR 12 37 33 4 11 0 0 0 2 0 4 2 2 0 0 .371 .333
Emily Miskoski SP 12 36 30 10 10 1 0 0 10 5 1 1 0 0 0 .444 .333
Allison Kruger WR 11 34 30 5 10 1 0 0 3 1 5 0 3 0 1 .355 .333
Miranda SpangbergWEST 12 41 34 4 11 6 1 0 10 2 3 1 4 0 0 .378 .324
Emily Brandt WEST 12 38 34 9 11 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 .395 .324
Caitlin Benbow WR 12 43 42 8 13 2 0 0 5 1 5 0 0 0 1 .326 .310
Taylore Zblewski DCE 12 46 39 9 12 3 0 0 8 5 6 0 2 0 2 .386 .308
Hillary Trebiatowski SP 12 39 33 5 10 1 1 0 9 4 6 0 2 0 0 .378 .303
Molly Pixler WR 12 33 30 9 9 1 1 0 8 3 9 0 0 0 0 .364 .300
Nicole Jasperson EAST 12 39 37 7 11 2 0 0 2 2 5 0 0 0 2 .333 .297
Tammy Plisch EAST 12 36 31 4 9 2 0 2 7 4 3 0 1 0 0 .371 .290
Amanda Fischer WEST 12 42 35 7 10 1 0 1 7 6 4 1 0 0 2 .405 .286
Katrina Gehrig RH 12 39 35 5 10 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 1 .359 .286

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 28 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stacey Tuskowski SP 10 10 0 0 65.67 45 10 5 5 52 0.53
Tasia Florence WR 12 10 2 0 77.67 65 13 9 14 44 0.81
Eryn Edgerton WEST 12 8 4 0 74.33 71 33 24 26 83 2.26
Ashley Carlson DCE 6 1 5 0 45.00 52 28 19 16 35 2.96
Brenna Poeske DCE 7 4 2 0 41.00 50 25 19 9 35 3.24
Katrina Gehrig RH 8 2 4 0 48.00 68 48 36 27 25 5.25
Rhiannon Baierl MAR 12 3 9 0 73.00 124 95 73 44 33 7.00
Nicole Jasperson EAST 12 2 10 0 73.00 146 117 82 38 27 7.86
Ashley Olson RH 7 0 6 0 29.67 50 44 36 16 8 8.49



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Danielle Behrens 3 10 10 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Jessica Bernett 12 52 42 15 18 8 0 1 7 8 4 2 0 0 6 .538 .429
Ashley Carlson 12 45 39 5 16 0 0 0 11 6 6 0 0 0 0 .489 .410
Holly Edelburg 12 47 43 9 17 5 0 0 7 4 2 0 0 0 1 .447 .395
Taylore Zblewski 12 46 39 9 12 3 0 0 8 5 6 0 2 0 2 .386 .308
Molly Newville 11 42 38 6 10 1 0 0 7 0 3 0 4 0 2 .263 .263
Kelly Roble 12 44 38 5 9 0 2 1 5 2 14 1 3 0 1 .293 .237
Shawna Paoli 9 27 23 5 5 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 1 0 .240 .217
Chelsie Maguire 9 30 20 3 4 0 0 0 2 8 3 0 2 0 0 .429 .200
Emily Dobeck 10 36 31 3 5 0 0 0 1 3 8 1 0 1 0 .250 .161
Kortney Backhaus 7 18 17 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 7 1 0 0 0 .167 .118
Meghan Krueger 7 16 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 0 0 .438 .100
Brenna Poeske 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kori Gerrow 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 415 352 65 104 17 2 2 54 42 62 6 13 2 12 .378 .295

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Ashley Carlson 6 1 5 0 45.00 52 28 19 16 35 2.96
Brenna Poeske 7 4 2 0 41.00 50 25 19 9 35 3.24
Team Totals 12 5 7 0 86.00 102 53 38 25 70 3.09

Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Andie Varsho 12 42 35 11 19 6 1 1 7 7 2 0 0 0 4 .619 .543
Haley Lenz 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Rhinannon Baierl 10 32 29 1 13 2 0 0 13 2 3 1 0 0 0 .500 .448
Taylor Varsho 12 43 38 11 14 2 0 0 4 3 2 2 0 0 6 .442 .368
Lindsey Duerr 11 12 10 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 .417 .300
Raelynn Wingert 12 39 36 2 10 0 0 0 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 .333 .278
Haley Umhoefer 12 42 38 6 10 1 0 0 6 1 12 2 1 0 0 .317 .263
Michelle Satter 12 35 31 4 8 2 0 0 4 3 8 0 1 0 0 .324 .258
Kelly Burt 11 21 17 3 4 1 0 0 0 2 7 1 1 0 0 .350 .235
Becky Boening 12 32 28 4 5 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 2 0 0 .233 .179
Raylee Baltus 10 28 25 3 4 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 .250 .160
Stephanie Kniech 10 14 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 .214 .000
Rachel Schalow 9 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jasmine Griesbach 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 353 311 48 91 14 1 1 43 30 57 7 5 0 11 .368 .293

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Rhiannon Baierl 12 3 9 0 73.00 124 95 73 44 33 7.00
Rachel Schalow 1 0 0 0 2.00 8 9 3 0 0 10.50
Team Totals 12 3 9 0 75.00 132 104 76 44 33 7.09



Rhinelander Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jeanette Wendler 12 39 35 10 15 1 2 4 11 2 1 2 0 0 0 .487 .429
Megan Biscobing 10 29 26 3 10 1 0 0 3 2 2 0 1 0 1 .429 .385
Rebecca Ristau 12 38 33 6 11 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 .361 .333
Jade Meyers 8 11 10 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 .300 .300
Katrina Gehrig 12 39 35 5 10 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 1 .359 .286
Rhea Mainhardt 12 33 28 3 7 0 0 1 9 3 6 1 0 1 1 .333 .250
Lauren Kirkham 12 32 32 4 8 0 0 1 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Sara Specht 11 39 37 5 9 3 1 0 1 0 11 0 2 0 0 .243 .243
Sara Rinka 12 41 40 5 9 2 0 0 2 0 9 0 1 0 0 .225 .225
Lindsay Schillleman 8 21 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 1 0 0 .200 .111
Ashley Olson 9 13 13 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .077 .077
Samantha Mahner 7 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jasmyn Marten 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jessica Ruetsche 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 346 318 42 85 8 3 6 35 14 57 4 8 2 3 .305 .267

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Katrina Gehrig 8 2 4 0 48.00 68 48 36 27 25 5.25
Ashley Olson 7 0 6 0 29.67 50 44 36 16 8 8.49
Sara Rinka 1 0 0 0 2.33 9 8 5 0 1 15.02
Team Totals 12 2 10 0 80.00 127 100 77 43 34 6.74

Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Kelly Jastromski 6 5 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 .750 .667
Katie Shulfer 9 29 24 14 15 2 2 1 10 3 2 1 1 0 1 .679 .625
Katie Krueger 12 45 39 9 20 7 0 0 15 4 1 0 1 1 0 .545 .513
Brooke Piotrowski 12 49 43 15 22 2 0 0 12 2 3 1 3 0 6 .543 .512
Nicole Henke 12 40 29 11 13 0 1 0 7 6 1 0 4 1 2 .528 .448
Patrice Suplicki 5 13 10 0 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 .538 .400
Brittany Bergquist 12 37 30 9 11 1 0 0 9 4 5 1 2 0 0 .457 .367
Kassie Krueger 12 39 34 9 12 1 0 0 10 2 2 1 1 1 1 .395 .353
Megan Cherney 12 37 30 11 10 0 0 0 5 2 5 3 2 0 2 .429 .333
Emily Miskoski 12 36 30 10 10 1 0 0 10 5 1 1 0 0 0 .444 .333
Hillary Trebiatowski 12 39 33 5 10 1 1 0 9 4 6 0 2 0 0 .378 .303
Courtney Nelson 9 16 15 3 4 0 0 0 7 1 3 0 0 0 0 .313 .267
Rylee Engum 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .400 .250
Nicole Nelson 9 4 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Alli Novotny 8 13 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 .308 .182
Emily Mallek 5 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kelly Franks 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .333 .000
Team Totals 12 414 345 108 137 15 4 1 100 40 35 9 17 3 12 .469 .397

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stacey Tuskowski 10 10 0 0 65.67 45 10 5 5 52 0.53
Kelly Franks 5 2 0 0 14.33 1 2 2 6 27 0.98
Team Totals 12 12 0 0 80.00 46 12 7 11 79 0.61



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Karissa Zastrow 12 34 33 4 13 3 0 0 9 1 5 0 0 0 0 .412 .394
Carmella Jasperson 12 36 31 8 12 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 3 0 1 .424 .387
Nicole Jasperson 12 39 37 7 11 2 0 0 2 2 5 0 0 0 2 .333 .297
Tammy Plisch 12 36 31 4 9 2 0 2 7 4 3 0 1 0 0 .371 .290
Danielle Kostroski 12 31 30 0 6 0 0 0 3 1 10 0 0 0 0 .226 .200
Jessica Jasperson 12 33 32 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 3 .182 .156
Hannah Rusch 12 34 28 1 4 0 0 0 1 5 8 0 1 0 2 .273 .143
Ashley Klatt 12 24 23 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 12 0 0 0 0 .125 .087
Chelsey Kilty 9 20 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 .100 .053
Angela Kettner 6 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Katinna Brice 5 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Team Totals 12 307 283 30 63 9 0 2 25 17 74 2 5 0 9 .272 .223

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Nicole Jasperson 12 2 10 0 73.00 146 117 82 38 27 7.86
Team Totals 12 2 10 0 73.00 146 117 82 38 27 7.86

Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Alie Meyer 12 42 32 6 13 1 0 2 7 5 5 0 5 0 2 .486 .406
Eryn Edgerton 12 45 38 10 15 0 1 1 7 4 4 0 3 0 0 .452 .395
Niki Zimick 12 33 29 8 11 2 0 0 7 3 3 1 0 0 1 .455 .379
Mackenzie Fischer 12 39 33 11 12 0 0 0 3 3 5 1 2 0 6 .432 .364
Miranda Spangberg 12 41 34 4 11 6 1 0 10 2 3 1 4 0 0 .378 .324
Emily Brandt 12 38 34 9 11 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 .395 .324
Shanna King 12 32 30 7 9 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 .344 .300
Amanda Fischer 12 42 35 7 10 1 0 1 7 6 4 1 0 0 2 .405 .286
Brittany Althoff 4 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .400 .250
Kaitlyn Paulsen 9 23 18 3 4 1 0 0 3 3 4 0 2 0 0 .333 .222
Alicia Zastrow 8 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .200 .200
Becky Loew 6 8 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .375 .167
Ashley Whipple 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Amanda Bisgrove 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 357 302 68 99 13 2 5 47 32 42 7 16 0 11 .405 .328

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Shanna King 1 0 0 0 1.00 1 0 0 1 1 0.00
Eryn Edgerton 12 8 4 0 74.33 71 33 24 26 83 2.26
Team Totals 12 8 4 0 75.33 72 33 24 27 84 2.23



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Rachel Ruiter 8 10 10 2 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 .500 .500
Jena Vruwink 12 43 41 8 19 5 0 0 14 1 3 0 1 0 1 .476 .463
Chelsea Lessig 6 7 7 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .429 .429
Leena Hagen 11 36 31 5 13 3 0 0 8 3 8 1 1 0 0 .486 .419
Tasia Florence 12 48 42 5 16 1 0 0 5 6 1 0 0 0 0 .458 .381
Jenny Hess 12 45 36 12 13 0 2 0 5 5 4 3 1 0 1 .477 .361
Mariah Richardson 12 37 33 4 11 0 0 0 2 0 4 2 2 0 0 .371 .333
Allison Kruger 11 34 30 5 10 1 0 0 3 1 5 0 3 0 1 .355 .333
Krystin Eckes 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Caitlin Benbow 12 43 42 8 13 2 0 0 5 1 5 0 0 0 1 .326 .310
Molly Pixler 12 33 30 9 9 1 1 0 8 3 9 0 0 0 0 .364 .300
Krystal Quinnell 5 7 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 .571 .250
Hollie Gonzales 10 5 4 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 .400 .250
Jodi Leggett 12 47 37 8 8 1 0 0 3 3 6 1 6 0 1 .293 .216
Erica Langholff 9 8 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .250 .143
Ariel Fuehrer 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .000
Brittany Ziegel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 410 359 82 124 16 3 0 59 30 50 7 14 0 6 .407 .345

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Tasia Florence 12 10 2 0 77.67 65 13 9 14 44 0.81
Erica Langholff 3 0 0 0 5.33 9 11 6 4 6 7.88
Team Totals 12 10 2 0 83.00 74 24 15 18 50 1.27


